


HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE FOR RAJASTHAN
JODHPUR

D.B. Civil Writ Petition No. 16983/2023

Aresh Vikram Singh & Anr.

----Petitioners

Versus

Union Of India & Ors.

----Respondents

For Petitioner(s) : Mr. B.S. Sandhu
Mr. Nikhil Dungawat
Mr. Rishabh Purohit
For Respondent(s) : ---

HON'BLE THE CHIEF JUSTICE AUGUSTINE GEORGE MASIH
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE VINIT KUMAR MATHUR

Order

19/10/2023

Issue notice to the respondents.

In addition, copies of the writ petition be served upon the standing counsel for the respective respondents.

Reply to the writ petition be filed within a period of three weeks. Rejoinder, if any, be filed within a further period of two weeks.

List this case for consideration on 02nd December, 2023.

(VINIT KUMAR MATHUR),J (AUGUSTINE GEORGE MASIH),CJ