

  
**HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE FOR RAJASTHAN**  
**JODHPUR**

D.B. Civil Writ Petition No. 16983/2023

Aresh Vikram Singh

----Petitioner

Versus

Union Of India

----Respondent

---

For Petitioner(s) : Mr. Dishant Kironiwal

For Respondent(s) :

---

**HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ARUN BHANSALI**  
**HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE RAJENDRA PRAKASH SONI**

**Order**

**02/12/2023**

1. Requisites as directed by order dated 19.10.2023 have not been filed. The same may now be filed within a period of two weeks.
2. If filed, the same be issued, returnable on 23.01.2024.

**(RAJENDRA PRAKASH SONI),J**

**(ARUN BHANSALI),J**

15-Rmathur/-