


HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE FOR RAJASTHAN
JODHPUR

D.B. Civil Writ Petition No. 16983/2023

Aresh Vikram Singh

----Petitioner

Versus

Union Of India

----Respondent

For Petitioner(s) : Mr. Rishabh Purohit

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE VIJAY BISHNOI
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE RAJENDRA PRAKASH SONI

Order

23/01/2024

As per office report, incomplete notices were filed, therefore, the same could not be issued.

Learned counsel for the petitioners undertakes to file correct notices within a period of three days.

On filing of the same, let notice be issued to the respondents, returnable on 18.03.2024.

(RAJENDRA PRAKASH SONI),J

(VIJAY BISHNOI),J

Abhishek Kumar
S.No.27