


HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE FOR RAJASTHAN
JODHPUR

D.B. Civil Writ Petition No. 16983/2023

Aresh Vikram Singh

----Petitioner

Versus

Union Of India

----Respondent

For Petitioner(s) : Mr. Rishabh Purohit

For Respondent(s) :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SHREE CHANDRASHEKHAR
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE KULDEEP MATHUR

Order

16/07/2024

On request of the learned counsel for the petitioner, post this matter after one week.

(KULDEEP MATHUR),J

(SHREE CHANDRASHEKHAR),J

110-Arjun/-