


HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE FOR RAJASTHAN
JODHPUR

D.B. Civil Writ Petition No. 16983/2023

Aresh Vikram Singh

----Petitioner

Versus

Union Of India

----Respondent

For Petitioner(s) : Mr. Rishabh Purohit

HON'BLE CHIEF JUSTICE MR. MANINDRA MOHAN SHRIVASTAVA
HON'BLE DR. JUSTICE NUPUR BHATI

Order

21/01/2025

Delay in submission of PF and notices is condoned.

Office to proceed.

List after service.

(DR. NUPUR BHATI),J (MANINDRA MOHAN SHRIVASTAVA),CJ

19-amit-